

Travel – Certificate of Currency

Policy Number: 2000000349

Issued: 31 May 2017

Insured:	Rowing Australia Ltd
Brokerage:	Aon Risk Services Australia Ltd
Brokerage Address:	GPO Box 1230, Melbourne, Victoria, 3001
Policy Period:	From: 31/05/2017 at 4pm local standard time To: 31/05/2018 at 4pm local standard time (both dates inclusive)
Policy Wording:	LIU AUS Corporate Travel PDS and Policy Wording (03-17)
Journey	Journey means a trip, which shall be no longer than 180 days, undertaken on the business of, and authorised by, the Insured, and such travel involves a destination at least 100 km from the Insured Person’s normal place of residence and/or business.
Operative Time:	Cover commences from the time the Insured Person leaves their normal place of residence or business – whichever last occurs – for travel to a destination outside of their Country of Residence and continues on a 24 hour full time basis until the Insured Person returns to their normal place of residence or business, whichever first occurs.
Insured Persons:	Players, officials, supports, parents as declared by the Insured

For contact details of our emergency assistance provider please scan this code and save the details to your smart phone



For contact details of our claims provider please scan this code and save the details to your smart phone



Liberty International Underwriters is a trading name of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (ABN 086 083 605). Incorporated in Massachusetts, U.S.A. (The liability of members is limited)

This Certificate of Currency, and the Policy Wording it references, are provided solely for the Insured named above and may not be relied on in whole, or in part, by any other person or entity. The information in this Certificate is confidential and is intended for the use of the Insured and Insured persons noted above. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone 02 8298 5800 and return or securely destroy the Certificate of Currency and any enclosed documents. Thank you.

**LIU Accident and Health
Travel – Certificate of Currency**

Section		Benefit Payable / Sum Insured
1	Overseas Medical Expenses and Evacuation	Unlimited
2	LIU Global Emergency Assistance	Included
3	Cancellation and Curtailment	Unlimited
	Loss of Deposits	Unlimited
	Alternative Employee/Resumption of Journey	\$5,000
	Missed Transport Connection	\$5,000
4	Baggage	\$20,000
	Electronic Equipment	\$10,000
	Money and Travel Documents	\$5,000
	Excess – Section 4 only	\$100
5	Part A – Death and Capital Benefits – Employees	7 x salary up to \$500,000
	Part A – Death and Capital Benefits – Accompanying Spouse or Partner	\$250,000
	Part C – Loss of Income – Weekly Injury Benefit	85% of salary up to \$2,000
		Benefit Period 156 weeks
		Excess Period 7 days
	Part D – Loss of Income – Weekly Sickness Benefit	85% of salary up to \$2,000
		Benefit Period 156 weeks
		Excess Period 7 days
	Part E – Injury – Surgical Benefits Overseas	As per Policy
	Part F – Sickness – Surgical Benefits Overseas	As per Policy
	Part G – Dental Injury	As per Policy
6	Rental Vehicle Excess	\$5,000
7	Personal Liability	\$10,000,000
8	Political Unrest and Natural Disaster Evacuation	\$25,000
9	Kidnap, Ransom and Extortion	\$500,000
10	Extra Territorial Workers Compensation	Weekly Benefit \$1,500 Common Law \$1,000,000

Liberty International Underwriters is a trading name of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (ABN 086 083 605). Incorporated in Massachusetts, U.S.A. (The liability of members is limited)

This Certificate of Currency, and the Policy Wording it references, are provided solely for the Insured named above and may not be relied on in whole, or in part, by any other person or entity. The information in this Certificate is confidential and is intended for the use of the Insured and Insured persons noted above. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone 02 8298 5800 and return or securely destroy the Certificate of Currency and any enclosed documents. Thank you.

11	Hijack, Detention and Legal Costs	Daily Benefit	\$150
		Max. Days	100
		Legal Costs	\$50,000
12	Worldwide Search and Rescue	Any One Claim	\$20,000
13	Additional Benefits		Included
Policy Aggregate Limits of Liability			
Section 5	Personal Accident and Sickness	Any One Occurrence	\$5,000,000
		Non Scheduled Flying	\$500,000
Section 9	Kidnap, Ransom and Extortion		\$1,000,000
Section 10	Extra Territorial Workers Compensation		\$1,000,000
Section 12	Worldwide Search and Rescue	Any One Policy Period	\$100,000
All	War/Civil War	Any One Event	\$100,000
		Any One Policy Period	\$500,000

This Certificate of Currency only confirms the existence of a Policy being held by the above named Insured and does not form part of the Policy. Insured Persons covered under the Policy must fall within the Insured Persons/Category above and are at all times subject to the terms, conditions and exclusions of the Policy. Please contact Fullerton Corporate Health Services on +61 2 9299 5390 for assistance with all claims.

Liberty International Underwriters is a trading name of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
 (ABN 086 083 605). Incorporated in Massachusetts, U.S.A. (The liability of members is limited)

This Certificate of Currency, and the Policy Wording it references, are provided solely for the Insured named above and may not be relied on in whole, or in part, by any other person or entity. The information in this Certificate is confidential and is intended for the use of the Insured and Insured persons noted above. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone 02 8298 5800 and return or securely destroy the Certificate of Currency and any enclosed documents. Thank you.